Fage 1

DOCUMENT
#2223615

F04RM State of Colorado

Rey 1205 Qil and Gas Conservation Commission

1120 Lincaln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 Prone: (303)894-2100 Fax{303}854-2109

SUNDRY NOTICE ' RECEIVED

Submit original plus one copy. This form is lo be used for general, technical and envirenmental sundry (nformation. For '
sroposed or completed operations, describe in full on Technical Information Page (Page 2 of this farm.)  Identify well or 3/30/2012
other facility by AP Number or by QGCC Facility ID. Operator shall send an informational copy of all sundry netices for
welis jocated in High Denslty Areas to the Local Government Designes (Rule 603b.)

1. OGCC Operator Number: 16700 & Contact Name ) e,
2. Name of Operator. Chevron US.A. Inc. Julie Justus CWFME:P:S:C i
3. Address: 760 Horizon Drive Phone: 970-257-6042
City: Grand Junction Stale: co Zip 81506 Fax: 970-245-6489 0P OGCC
5 APTNumber 05 p45-11429 OGCC Facility ID Number Survey Plat x|
6. Wel/Faciity Name. ¢ g58-27 7. WellFacilty Number 01 Directional Survey |
B. Location (QuQir, Sec, Twp. Rng, Meridian)  SWSW 27, T65, RO8W 6 Surface Eqpmt Diagram
9.County:  Garfield 10, Fieki Name:  Skinner Ridge Technical Info Page )S__-_ )
11. Federal, Indian or State Lease Number: e | ap Analytica X
General Notice
I:ICHANGE OF LOCATION:  Attach New Survey Plat  {a change of surface qtr/atr is substantive and requires a new permit)
FNLIFSL FELIFWL

Cnange of Surface Footage from Exterior Section Lines:

Change of Surface Footage to Exterior Section Lines:

Change of Bottomhole Footage from Exterior Section Lines:

i
i

I:I attach directional survey

Change of Bottomhole Footage to Exterior Section Lines:
Bottomhole location Qir/Qtr, Sec, Twp, Rng, Mer

Latitude Distance to nearest properly line Distance to nearest bldg, public rd, utiity or RR
Longitude Distance to nearest lease line Is location in a High Density Area (rule 6030)7  Yes/No]
Ground Elevation Distance to nearest well same formafion Surface owner consultation date:
GPS DATA:
Date of Measurement PDOP Reading Instrument Operator's Name
CHANGE SPACING UNIT I Remove from surface bond
Formation Formation Code  Spacing order number Unit Acreage Unit configuration ‘ Slgned surface use agreemant attached
| | I [ |
[;JCHANGE OF OPERATOR (prior to drilling): [:ICHANGE WELL NAME NUMBER
fective Date: From:

Plugging Bond: D Blanket g Individual To:

Effective Date:

ABANDONED LOCATION: MNOTICE OF CONTINUED SHUT IN STATUS
35 Incation ever built? D Yes |:| No Tiate well shut in or temporarily abandoned:

Is site ready for Inspection? D Yes :l No Has Production Equipment been removed from site? Q Yes i:l Mo
Date Ready for Inspection: MIT required if shut in longer than two years. Date of last M[T

DSPUD DATE: DHEQUEST FOR CONFIDENTIAL STATUS {6 mos from date casing s=4)
I:I SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF STAGE, SQUEEZE OR REMEDIAL CEMENT WORK *submit chl and cement job summaries

Method used Cementing tool setting/perf depth Cement volume Cement top Cement bottom Date
| | l | [ |
DRECLAMATION: Attach technical page describing final reclamation procedures per Rule 1004.
+inal reclamation will commence on approximately D Final reclamation is completed and sile is ready for inspection.

Technical Engineering/Environmental Notice

Notice of Intent Report of Work Done
Approximate Start Date: Date Work Completed
Details of work must De described in full on Technical Information Page (Page 2 must be submitted.)
Elintenl 1o Recomplete (submit form 2} Dﬂea_uas‘.ta Vent or Fiare DE&P Waste Disposal
DChange Drilling Pians DRepai.‘ Well DBanef»cial Reuse of E&P Waste
D{;mss interval Changed? |:|Ru:a 502 variance requested Dsmus Update/Change of Remediaticn Plans
DCasing.’Cemenliﬁg Program Change @DH‘;EI’ Pit Permit Extension Request for Spills and Releases
B | herety certify are, to the best of my knowledge, true, correct and complete.

Date: 07/07/2011 Email: jjustus@chevron.com

Print Name:

Ttle: Regulatory Specialist

M . Digitally signed by Chris Canfield, P.G.
Chris Canfield, P.G e 05 Northwest Region - cnfdd s cousc-Us
COGCC Approved: 7l e Title: Date: 20120330 14:54:30 0600 Date:

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:
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Click here to reset form

Page 2
o TECHNICAL INFORMATION PAGE FOR 0GOG USE ONLY
Rev 12/05
1. OGCC Operator Number: 16700 API Number: 05-045-11429
2. Name of Operator: Chevron U.S.A. Inc. OGCC Facility ID #
3. Well/Facility Name: SR 698-27-01 Well/Facility Number:
4. Location (QtrQtr, Sec, Twp, Rng, Meridian): SWSW 27, T6S, R98W 6

4

.

(This form is to be completed whenever a Sundry Notice is submitted requiring detailed report of work to be performed or
completed. This form shall be transmitted within 30 days of work completed as a "subsequent” report and must accompany Form

, page 1.

5.

DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. ('Chevron’) is seeking approval to extend the permitted use of the SR 698-27-01 ('27-1") special purpose
pit for up to 6 months to allow adequate time to permit this pit for use as a Material Handling Facility with Garfield County and to
provide a waste management plan and site investigation and remediation workplan (Form 27) for COGCC review.

Chevron is also requesting approval to utilize the subject pit for the disposal of flowback frac sand from active well completions
and a minor amount of bentonite clay material that will be removed from an existing secondary containment structure.

The 27-1 pit was constructed to accommodate drill cuttings from multiple wells in the Skinner Ridge Field in an effort to
minimize the footprint of multi-well pads where the topography or other environmental concerns (i.e. excessive cutffill, proximity
to creeks, etc..) prevented the inclusion of an adequately sized drill cuttings pit on the well pad. The 27-1 pit is located
adjacent to the existing SKR 698-27-AV well pad; a single-well pad that was scheduled for multi-well expansion that would
have included the subject pit. However, the pad will not be expanded as planned but the pit is still needed for onsite disposal
of dry flowback frac sand; occasional small quantities of bentonite clay; and future drill cuttings.

Because the 27-AV well pad will not be expanded to include the pit and the existing pit permit (Form 15) is due to expire in July,
2011, Chevron has elected to permit this pit with Garfield County in order to retain use of the facility over the longer-term. The
Garfield County permit application for this pit is in progress and is expected to take 4 to 5 months for approval, and Chevron is
requesting an extension of its existing pit permit for up to 6 months or until Garfield County approval can be obtained.

Chevron would like to use the 27-1 pit in the interim to dispose of flowback sand and bentonite clay liner material. The sand
was anlyzed for compliance with Table 910-1 after dehydration and aeration, and is in compliance with the allowable
concentration levels for contaminants of concern (Laboratory Analysis of the dehydrated/aerated sand to date is attached). The
bentonite clay material was used to line a temporary secondary containment structure for 14 frac tanks. The tanks were
intended to contain produced water but were not put into service and are now being replaced by closed-top upright tanks with
poly-lined containment; therefore the bentonite clay liner material has not come in contact with any hydrocarbons or other
contaminants.

This pit has not, and would not be utilized for storage or disposal of produced water or other fluids. All materials contained
within the pit have been, and would continue to be, analyzed for compliance with Table 910-1 prior to disposal.

Other relevant information pertaining to the existing 27-1 Special Purpose Pit is provided below:

Facility ID: Unknown*

Pit Status: Active

Access: Garfield County Road 211

Lat/Long: 39.501426 / -108.323896

Elevation: 5965 at the bottom of pit

Pit Type: Special Purpose, Unlined

Fenced: Yes. Barbed wire to exclude livestock

Security: Camera Surveillance; Gated access to location

Usable Pit Volume: 70,272 cu.yds.

Pit Use: Dry Solids Only; drill cuttings. (Proposed use: drill cuttings, flowback sand, bentonite clay)

Form 2A submitted and Approved: Yes

Sensitive Area: No

Land Use: Non-Crop Land / Rangeland

Distance to Surface Water: ~2360 ft

Distance to Ground Water: > 30 ft from pit bottom

Distance to nearest water well: ~1162

Other: Topsoil and pit excess have been revegetated and are stabilized; stormwater and erosion control BMPs are in place,
maintained and inspected at regularly scheduled intervals; and the site is monitored regularly and treated for noxious weeds as
necessary.

A vicinity map, site survey plat, and the laboratory analysis of the flowback sand is attached. Any additonal information
required will be provided upon request.

*Please Note: This application refers to the Special Use Pit, SR 698-27-01, for which verbal approval was given, but an
approved Form 15 was not received or found in COGCC database: Facility ID for this pit is unknown.
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MINOR VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL
ALIGNMENT REVISIONS
REQUIRED IN THIS AREA
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ENVIRO-CHEM

ANALYTICAL, INC.

ANALYTICAL TESTING LABORATORY

685 W. Gunnison, Suite #108, Grand Junction, CO 81501-7249, (370) 242-6154, FAX (970) 245-9270

To: Chevron USA Inc.
760 Horizon Drive
Grand Junction, CO 81506

SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION

Submitted by: Julie Justus

Sample I.D.: Sand , 04AV10days

Comments: Kept 4C till tested

Parameters

TPH-GRO

TPH-DRO

Benzene

Toluene

Ethylbenzene
Xylenes, total
Acenaphthene
Benzo(A)anthracene
Benzo(B)fluoranthene
Benzo(K)fluoranthene
Benzo(A)pyrene

Chrysene

Dibenzo(A,H)anthracene

Fluoranthene
Fluorene

Indeno(1,2,3,¢c,d)pyrene

Naphthalene
Pyrene

Electrical Conductivity
SAR
pH

Results

218 mg/Kg
8 mg/Kg

0.003 mg/Kg
0.021 mg/Kg

0.148 mg/Kg

0.201 mg/Kg

<0.500 mg/Kg
<0.100 mg/Kg
<0.100 mg/Kg
<0.500 mg/Kg
<0.015 mg/Kg
<0.750 mg/Kg
<0.015 mg/Kg

<0.750 mg/Kg
<0.750 mg/Kg

<0.100 mg/Kg
0.012 mg/Kg
<0.750 mg/Kg

609 umhos/cm
1.93
7.840

Date: October 2. 2010
No: ECA/CHEV 10-06

Date Sampled: Sept. 23, 2010

Date Received: Sept. 27, 2010

Date Tested: Sept. 27-Oct 2, 2010

RESULTS

Date/Tim Ran

09/28/10 20:10
09/28/10 22:10
09/28/10 21:30
09/28/10 21:30
09/28/10 21:30
09/28/10 21:30
09/29/10 09:00
09/29/10 09:00
09/29/10 09:00
09/29/10 09:00
09/29/10 09:00
09/29/10 09:00
09/29/10 09:00
09/29/10 09:00
09/29/10 09:00
09/29/10 09:00
09/29/10 09:00
09/29/10 09:00

Analyst

LT
LT
LT
LT
LT
LT
LT
LT
LT
LT
LT
LT
LT
LT
LT
LT
LT
LT

09/27/10 15:00 CF
10/01/10 19:20 LT
09/27/10 15:00 CF

Method

EPA 8260Bmod
EPA 8260Bmod
EPA 8260B
EPA 8260B
EPA 8260B
EPA 8260B
EPA 8270

EPA 8270

EPA 8270

EPA 8270

EPA 8270

EPA 8270

EPA 8270

EPA 8270

EPA 8270

EPA 8270

EPA 8270

EPA 8270

EPA 9050
Calculation
EPA 9045

MDL

5 mg/Kg

5 mg/Kg
0.0005 mg/Kg
0.001 mg/Kg
0.001 mg/Kg
0.001 mg/Kg
0.500 mg/Kg
0.100 mg/Kg

0.100 mg/Kg
0.500 mg/Kg

0.015 mg/Kg
0.750 mg/Kg
0.015 mg/Kg
0.750 mg/Kg
0.750 mg/Kg
0.100 mg/Kg

0.010 mg/Kg
0.750 mg/Kg

1 umhos/em
1.0
0.01 s.u.
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ENVIRO-CHEM

ANALYTICAL, INC.

Chevron 10-06 continued

Parameters

Arsenic

Barium, (LDNR)
Boron, Hot water soluble

Cadmium
Chromium, ITI
Chromium, IV
Copper

Lead, inorganic
Mercury

Nickel, soluble salt

Selenium
Silver
Zinc

Results submitted by

ANALYTICAL TESTING LABORATORY

685 W. Gunnison, Suite #108, Grand Junction, CO 81501-7249, (970) 242-6154, FAX (970) 245-9270

Results

0.017 mg/Kg

71.850 mg/Kg
1.07 mg/Kg
0.400 mg/Kg
0.32 mg/Kg
<0.10 mg/Kg
3.38 mg/Kg
0.40 mg/Kg
0.00475 mg/Kg
0.04 mg/Kg
0.001 mg/Kg
0.03 mg/Kg
0.68 mg/Kg

Enviro-Chem Analytical. Inc.

Liese K. Thomnion
Liese K. Thompson

Lab Director

Date/Time Ran

09/28/10 11:15
09/30/10 10:50
09/30/10 11:30
09/30/10 13:10
09/30/10 14:10
09/27/10 19:20
09/30/10 15:45
09/30/10 14:45
09/30/10 10:00
09/30/10 15:05
09/29/10 10:15
09/30/10 15:15
09/27/10 15:00

Analyst

RM
RM
CF

RM

LT
RM

RM

RM

Method

EPA 7060
EPA 7080
HACH

EPA 7130
EPA 7190
EPA 7196
EPA7210
EPA7420
E{A 7471
EPA 7520
EPA 7740
EPA 7760
EPA 7950

MDL

0.001 mg/Kg
0.020 mg/Kg
0.05 mg/Kg
0.01 mg/Kg
0.01 mg/Kg
0.10 mg/Kg
0.01 mg/Kg
0.01 mg/Kg
0.00010 mg/Kg
0.01 mg/kKg
0.001 mg/Kg
0.01 mg/Kg
0.01 mg/Kg




ENVIRO-CHEM

ANALYTICAL. INC

ANALYTICAL TESTING LABORATORY

885 W. Gunnison. Suite #108, Grand Juncticn, CO B1501-7240, (970} 242-8154, FAX (370) 245-8270

To: Chevron USA Inc.
760 Horizon Drive
Grand Junction, CO 81506

SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION

Submitted by: Julie Justus

Sample .D.: Sand, 25CV

Comments: Kept 4C till tested

Parameters

TPH-GRO

TPH-DRO

Benzene

Toluene

Ethylbenzene
Xylenes, total
Acenaphthene
Benzo(A)anthracene
Benzo(B)fluoranthene
Benzo(K)fluoranthene
Benzo(A)pyrene
Chrysene

Dibenzo(A,H)anthracene

Fluoranthene
Fluorene

Indeno(1,2,3,c,d)pyrene

Naphthalene
Pyrene

Electrical Conductivity
SAR
pH

Results

643 mg/Kg

22 mg/Kg
0.012 mg/Kg
0.086 mg/Kg
0.233 mg/Kg
0.466 mg/Kg
<0.500 mg/Kg
<0.100 mg/Kg
<0.100 mg/Kg
<0.500 mg/Kg
<0.015 mg/Kg
<0.750 mg/Kg
<0.015 mg/Kg
<0.750 mg/Kg
<0.750 mg/Kg
<0.100 mg/Kg
0.036 mg/Kg
<0.750 mg/Kg

1.323 umhos/cm
12.16
8.278

Date: Sept. 25, 2010
No: ECA/CHEV 10-05

Date Sampled: Sept. 13, 2010

Date Received: Sept. 14, 2010

Date Tested: Sept. 14-24, 2010

RESULTS

Date/Tim Ran

09/21/10 17:50
09/21/10 19:20
09/21/10 17:00
09/21/10 17:00
09/21/10 17:00
09/21/10 17:00
09/19/10 14:00
09/19/10 14:00
09/19/10 14:00
09/19/10 14:00
09/19/10 14:00
09/19/10 14:00
09/19/10 14:00
09/19/10 14:00
09/19/10 14:00
09/19/10 14:00
09/19/10 14:00
09/19/10 14:00

Analyst

4
LT
LT
LT
LT
LT
LT
LT
LT
LT
LT
LT
LT
LT
LT
LT
LT
LT

09/27/10 15:00 CF
09/24/10 16:20 LT
09/17/10 15:00 CF

Method

EPA 8260Bmod
EPA 8260Bmod
EPA 8260B
EPA 8260B
EPA 8260B
EPA 8260B
EPA 8270

EPA 8270

EPA 8270

EPA 8270

EPA 8270

EPA 8270

EPA 8270

EPA 8270

EPA 8270

EPA 8270

EPA 8270

EPA 8270

EPA 9050
Calculation
EPA 9045

MDL

5 mg/Kg
5mg/Kg
0.0005 mg/Kg
0.001 mg/Kg
0.001 mg/Kg
0.001 mg/Kg
0.500 mg/Kg
0.100 mg/Kg
0.100 mg/Kg
0.500 mg/Kg
0.015 mg/Kg
0.750 mg/Kg
0.015 mg/Kg
0.750 mg/Kg
0.750 mg/Kg
0.100 mg/Kg
0.010 mg/Kg
0.750 mg/Kg

1 umhos/cm
1.0
0.01 s.u.
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ENVIRO-CHEM

ANALYTICAL TESTING LABORATORY

885 W. Gunnison, Suite #108, Grand Junction, CO B1501-7249, (970) 242-6154, FAX (870) 245-9270
Chevron 10-05 continued
Parameters Results Date/Time Ran  Analyst Method MDL
Arsenic 0.013 mg/Kg 09/17/10 12:15 RM EPA 7060 0.001 mg/Kg
Barium, (LDNR) 108.568 mg/Kg 09/20/10 16:50 LT EPA 7080 0.020 mg/Kg
Boron, Hot water soluble 1.06 mg/Kg 09/23/10 11:30 CF HACH 0.05 mg/Kg
Cadmium 0.400 mg/Kg 09/21/10 09:20 RM EPA 7130 0.01 mg/Kg
Chromium, III 0.40 mg/Kg 09/18/10 10:15 RM EPA 7190 0.01 mg/Kg
Chromium, IV <0.10 mg/Kg  09/14/10 18:30 LT EPA 7196 0.10 mg/Kg
Copper 3.04 mg/Kg 09/16/10 11:55 RM EPA7210 0.01 mg/Kg
Lead, inorganic 0.40 mg/Kg 09/24/10 12:45 RM EPA7420 0.01 mg/Kg
Mercury 0.00480 mg/Kg 09/23/10 10:40 RM E{A 7471 0.00010 mg/Kg
Nickel, soluble salt 0.08 mg/Kg 09/21/10 10:00 RM EPA 7520 0.01 mg/Kg
Selenium 0.001 mg/Kg 09/21/10 12:30 RM EPA 7740 0.001 mg/Kg
Silver 0.04 mg/Kg 09/17/10 10:00 RM EPA 7760 0.01 mg/Kg
Zinc 1.20 mg/Kg 09/24/10 13:00 RM EPA 7950 0.01 mg/Kg

Results submitted by
Enviro-Chem Analytical. Inc.

Liese K. Thomnion

Liese K. Thompson
Lab Director



	1: 16700
	2: 05-045-11429
	3: Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
	4: 
	5: SR 698-27-01 
	6: 
	7: SWSW 27, T6S, R98W 6
	9: Chevron U.S.A. Inc. ('Chevron') is seeking approval to extend the permitted use of the SR 698-27-01 ('27-1') special purpose pit for up to 6 months to allow adequate time to permit this pit for use as a Material Handling Facility with Garfield County and to provide a waste management plan and site investigation and remediation workplan (Form 27) for COGCC review.  

Chevron is also requesting approval to utilize the subject pit for the disposal of flowback frac sand from active well completions and a minor amount of bentonite clay material that will be removed from an existing secondary containment structure.  

The 27-1 pit was constructed to accommodate drill cuttings from multiple wells in the Skinner Ridge Field in an effort to minimize the footprint of  multi-well pads where the topography or other environmental concerns (i.e. excessive cut/fill, proximity to creeks, etc..) prevented the inclusion of an adequately sized drill cuttings pit on the well pad.    The 27-1 pit is located adjacent to the existing  SKR 698-27-AV well pad;  a single-well pad that was scheduled for multi-well expansion that would have included the subject pit.   However, the pad will not be expanded as planned but the pit is still needed for onsite disposal of  dry flowback frac sand; occasional small quantities of bentonite clay; and future drill cuttings.  

Because the 27-AV well pad will not be expanded to include the pit and the existing pit permit (Form 15) is due to expire in July, 2011, Chevron has elected to permit this pit with Garfield County in order to retain use of the facility over the longer-term.  The Garfield County permit application for this pit is in progress and is expected to take 4 to 5 months for approval, and Chevron is requesting an extension of its existing pit permit for up to 6 months or until Garfield County approval can be obtained.  

Chevron would like to use the 27-1 pit in the interim to dispose of flowback sand and bentonite clay liner material.  The sand was anlyzed for compliance with Table 910-1 after dehydration and aeration, and is in compliance with the allowable concentration levels for contaminants of concern (Laboratory Analysis of the dehydrated/aerated sand to date is attached).  The bentonite clay material was used to line a temporary secondary containment structure for 14 frac tanks. The tanks were intended to contain produced water but were not put into service and are now being replaced by closed-top upright tanks with poly-lined containment; therefore the bentonite clay liner material has not come in contact with any hydrocarbons or other contaminants. 

This pit has not, and would not be utilized for storage or disposal of produced water or other fluids.  All materials contained within the pit have been, and would continue to be, analyzed for compliance with Table 910-1 prior to disposal.


Other relevant information pertaining to the existing 27-1 Special Purpose Pit is provided below:

Facility ID: Unknown*
Pit Status: Active
Access: Garfield County Road 211
Lat/Long: 39.501426 / -108.323896
Elevation: 5965 at the bottom of pit
Pit Type:  Special Purpose, Unlined
Fenced: Yes. Barbed wire to exclude livestock
Security: Camera Surveillance; Gated access to location
Usable Pit Volume: 70,272 cu.yds.
Pit Use: Dry Solids Only; drill cuttings. (Proposed use: drill cuttings, flowback sand, bentonite clay)
Form 2A submitted and Approved: Yes
Sensitive Area: No
Land Use: Non-Crop Land / Rangeland
Distance to Surface Water: ~2360 ft
Distance to Ground Water: > 30 ft from pit bottom
Distance to nearest water well: ~1162 
Other:  Topsoil and pit excess have been revegetated and are stabilized; stormwater and erosion control BMPs are in place, maintained and inspected at regularly scheduled intervals; and the site is monitored regularly and treated for noxious weeds as necessary.

A vicinity map, site survey plat, and the laboratory analysis of the flowback sand is attached.  Any additonal information required will be provided upon request.

*Please Note:  This application refers to the Special Use Pit, SR 698-27-01, for which verbal approval was given, but an approved Form 15 was not received or found in COGCC database: Facility ID for this pit is unknown.  
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